OP \$65.00 2316888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394788

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment Trademarks |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Blucora, Inc. | | 06/15/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | InfoSpace LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 10900 NE 8th Street, Suite 800 |
| City: | Bellevue |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98004 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2316888 | GO2NET |
| Registration Number: | 2185758 | METASPY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 056474-0003 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rhonda DeLeon |
| SIGNATURE: | /Rhonda DeLeon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/11/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made and entered into between Blucora, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and InfoSpace LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit 1 incorporated herein by reference and renewals of any of the foregoing trademarks (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");
 - B. Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignee's right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, all claims, causes of action, and rights to sue for, and collect damages on account of, any infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks whether such claim arose prior to or after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby designates Assignee as its agent and attorney in fact to act for and to execute, on its behalf, any additional documentation needed to fully effectuate, record, and enforce this Assignment.

Signed this 15th day of June, 2016.

Blucora, Inc.

Name: Eric Emans

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acceptance of Assignment

InfoSpace LLC, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Trademarks and all of the rights, title and interests therein as described above.

Signed this 15th day of June, 2016.

InfoSpace LLC

Name: Fric Emans

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

1

Exhibit 1

| Mark | Country | Application # | Reg. # | Reg. Date | Status | Classes Combined |
|---------|---------------|---------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------------------|
| GO2NET | UNITED STATES | 75051533 | 2316888 | 2/8/2000 | REGISTERED | 035, 042 |
| METASPY | UNITED STATES | 75318362 | 2185758 | 9/1/1998 | REGISTERED | 042 |

131088539.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 08/11/2016